From: elenaruth@aol.com

Sent: Thursday, September 4, 2025 10:11 AM

To: '‘acooper@nypublicradio.org'; 'sclary@nypublicradio.org’;
'ilcampbell@wnyc.org'; 'jcampbell@nypublicradio.org'; 'jvielkind@wnyc.org';
'limmy.vielkind@gmail.com'; 'blehrer@wnyc.org'; 'bbergin@wnyc.org';
'elkim@nypublicradio.org'; 'smax@nypublicradio.org'; 'sbrown@wnyc.org';
'cwerth@wnyc.org'; 'rkhalifeh@nypublicradio.org'; 'tips@gothamist.com’

Cc: 'sophiajhan17 @gmail.com'; 'bsharp@wxxi.org'

Subject: NEWS TIP/ALERT: Mamdani Can’t Be Elected NYC Mayor, Because He Must
Be Indicted & Will Be Convicted of Corruption, as a NYS Assemblyman

Attachments: 9-4-25-news-tip-alert.pdf

TO: WNYC - NEW YORK PUBLIC RADIO - & ITS GOTHAMIST

My belo

w e-mail to you is here resent from my personal e-mail, in light of the bounce-back | got with a

message reading:

“* Tacooper@nypublicradio.org elkim@nypublicradio.org jcampbell@nypublicradio.org
rkhalifeh@nypublicradio.org sclary@nypublicradio.org smax@nypublicradio.org]: 550
Administrative prohibition - envelope blocked -
https://community.mimecast.com/docs/DOC-1369#550
[AvVUR1IWEKMoSHPANbnnVzcw.us274]

*  [sbrown@wnyc.org bbergin@wnyc.org blehrer@wnyc.org cwerth@wnyc.org
jcampbell@wnyc.org jvielkind@wnyc.org]: 550 Administrative prohibition - envelope
blocked - https://community.mimecast.com/docs/DOC-1369#550
[RmYt4gROOhKr_e5mwH_aNg.us464]”

As | have identically stated by my March 19th e-mail, April 7th e-mail, April 18th e-mail, and
July 25" e-mail, all sent from my personal e-mail:

Otherwise, as my July 25" e-mail had expressly requested, reiterating the express requests of my April

“Remove the block —and start discharging your duties as journalists to report facts
essential to our democracy and informed voting, where they run counter to your
partisan and personal interests.” (underlining in the original).

7% and April 18" e-mails,

“forward this e-mail to WNYC’s other leadership, apart from WNYC Senior Vice
President & Editor in Chief/Gothamist Editor in Chief Audrey Cooper, and, specifically:

. WNYC President/CEO & Executive Chair LaFontaine E. Oliver;
° WNYC General Counsel lvan Zimmerman;
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° ALL members of the WNYC Board of Trustees;
. ALL members of the WNYC Honorary Board”.

As my e-mail to Jeongyoon Han also bounced back, with a message stating that she “no longer work(s) at
WXXI and the New York Public News Network as of Aug. 15”, but that she can be reached at
sophiajhanl7@gmail.com, with other inquires directed to “Brian Sharp, Investigations Editor —
bsharp@wxxi.org”, | am including both as cc’s, so that they can be alerted to this ongoing situation.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director
Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Thursday, September 4, 2025 9:26 AM

To: 'acooper@nypublicradio.org' <acooper@nypublicradio.org>; 'sclary@nypublicradio.org’
<sclary@nypublicradio.org>; 'jcampbell@wnyc.org' <jcampbell@wnyc.org>;
'icampbell@nypublicradio.org' <jcampbell@nypublicradio.org>; 'jvielkind@wnyc.org'
<jvielkind@wnyc.org>; 'jimmy.vielkind@gmail.com' <jimmy.vielkind@gmail.com>; 'jhan@wxxi.org'
<jhan@wsxxi.org>; 'blehrer@wnyc.org' <blehrer@wnyc.org>; 'bbergin@wnyc.org' <bbergin@wnyc.org>;
'elkim@nypublicradio.org' <elkim@nypublicradio.org>; 'smax@nypublicradio.org'
<smax@nypublicradio.org>; 'sbrown@wnyc.org' <sbrown@wnyc.org>; '‘cwerth@wnyc.org'
<cwerth@wnyc.org>; 'rkhalifeh@nypublicradio.org' <rkhalifeh@nypublicradio.org>;
'tips@gothamist.com' <tips@gothamist.com>

Subject: NEWS TIP/ALERT: Mamdani Can’t Be Elected NYC Mayor, Because He Must Be Indicted & Will
Be Convicted of Corruption, as a NYS Assemblyman

TO: WNYC — NEW YORK PUBLIC RADIO - & ITS GOTHAMIST

WNYC Editor in Chief/Senior Vice President Audrey Cooper & Gothamist Editor in Chief
Stephanie Clary — Gothamist Deputy Editor

Jon Campbell -- Politics, Albany, & Policymaking (LCA roster)

Jimmy Vielkind — State Government & Politics (LCA roster)

Jeongyoon Han — Capitol News Bureau Reporter/NY Public News Network (LCA roster)
Brian Lehrer, Host — Brian Lehrer Show

Brigid Bergin, Senior Reporter — Politics, Democracy, & Voting

Elizabeth Kim, Reporter — Politics, Mayoral Power & Influence

Samantha Max, Reporter — Public Safety & Courts

Steven Brown, Senior Editor — NYC Accountability

Christopher Werth, Senior Editor — Investigations

Ramsey Khalifeh, Reporter — NYC Accountability Desk

The attached NEWS TIP/ALERT summarizes Mamdani's corruption as a NYS assemblyman, involving the
state budget, his legislative salary, and NY's oversight/"public protection" entities, destroying
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constitutional, lawful state governance and causing vast, irreparable injury to the People of New York —
with hyperlinks furnishing the open-and-shut, prima facie EVIDENCE.

| am available to answer your questions and to be interviewed.
Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)
www.judgewatch.org

914-421-1200

cell: 646-220-7987

elena@judgewatch.org
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